4	·	Docket No.: PAT-1908	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	08/10/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009)		Patent and Trademark Office	
P08/REV06			
Table Disease of the United Ottos Distant	103630539	ahad dagumanta or the pay addross(sa) halay	
To the Director of the United States Patent at		address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Lim		ville Classics, Inc.	
	Name: Se	THE CHOSTES, INC.	
	Internal Add	dress:	
		8 4 1 6 5 1 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	293.00 D	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s Execution Date(s): July 27, 2011	Street Addr	ess: 19401 S. Harborgate Way	
<u> </u>	erger		
•	ange of Name City: <u>Torra</u>	ance	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		lifornia	
☐ Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	cense Country: U	ZIP: 90501	
⊡ <sup>¹}</sup> Other		ne(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This docu	ment is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	No.(s)	
a			
29/374337	ditional numbers attached? \ \ \ \ \ Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:		ber of applications and patents 1	
Name: Raymond Sun	7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 20 Corporate Park	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	zed to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 155	⊠ Enclose		
City: Irvine		equired (government interest not affecting title)	
State: California ZIP: 92		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Phone Number: 949-252-9180		08/10/2011 AMULLINS 0000001T 29374337	
Fax Number: 949-251-9280	Donosit Ach	01 FC:8821 ount Number	
	ļ, ·		
Email Address:	Authorize	d User Name	
9. Signature:		7-29-11	
Raymond Sun	Signature	Date	
Raymo	/		
Name of Per		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (	(571)273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026748 FRAME: 0638

Docket No.: PAT-1908

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).

## 1. Gary Lim

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Seville Classics, Inc. having a place of business at 19401 S. Harborgate Way, Torrance, CA 90501 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

70 S#		
and which		
(a);	U.S. provisional application filed herewith and list	ing the above named persons as inventors
(b) <u>X</u>	U.S. design patent application filed herewith and	listing the above named persons as inventors
(c)	U.S. application serial no:	iledion
(d)	U.S. Patent No: iš	Sued No. 2014 (March 1994) And Control of the Contr
and any le Patent to be extension. Letters Patent to be extension. Letters Patent Telephone Patent P	egal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, include be obtained for said invention by the above application conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof atent and all under all international Conventions for DR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, d into which would conflict with this assignment, d into which would conflict with this assignment, and documents relating to said invention and said let the to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNOR and said equivalents thereof will be term and said equivalents thereof will thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and assignment the filing date and serial number of said ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Ped States and any reissue or extension thereof to the	ing the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ation or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part of, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said the Protection of Industrial Property,  agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent ers Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating NEE or its legal representative any and all papers, intain, issue or enforce said application, said invention inch may be necessary or desirable to carry out the requested by the execution of this assignment to insert application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 026748 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 07/29/2011